## PREMIER BALLROOM & DANCE ACADEMY

Tuition & Fee Schedule 2024-2025

Tutition Information - Please take note of the following. ALL new and returning students will be charged a \$35 registration Fee at the beginning of the 2023-2024 Season (\$40 if after May 31st). If your child is dancing on TWO or more performance/competition groups they will need to pay an additional \$10 registration fee per group. If your dancer is doing MORE hours than what is listed on this chart (for example, a Competition Team and Jazz Performance Group), please take a close look at our sliding scale for tuition. DO NOT add the two monthly tuition charges on this chart to figure out tuition. We give a discount to students who take multiple hours and are serious about improving their dancing.

	Team/Class & Hours in Studio during Season	July Technique Classes	August 8th-11th Boot Camp	Monthly Tuition (Sept-April)	Semester Tuition (discounted price)	3rd+ Sibling Semester Discounted	Annual Costume Fee Due August 1st	Competition Fee Due December 5th	Christmas Performance Fee's	Spring Concert Fee <u>per Family</u> Due Jan 5th	Spring Concert Fee for 2nd, 3rd, 4th, etc child
	Pre-K: 3-4 yr olds Intro to Dance + Tumbling 45 min class	Optional	N/A	\$55	\$204	\$165	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	K-1st Combo Dance + Tumbling 45 min class	Optional	N/A	\$55	\$204	\$165	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Groups / Classes	2nd-3rd Grade Combo Dance + Tumbling 1 hr. class	Optional	N/A	\$65	\$241	\$195	\$55	N/A	\$15	\$80	\$15
roups	Pee Wee Performance 45 min Class	Optional	N/A	\$55	\$204	\$165	\$55	N/A	\$15	\$80	\$15
	Jazz I & II Performance (8-16 yr) 1 hr. Class	Optional	N/A	\$65	\$241	\$195	\$60	N/A	\$15	\$80	\$15
Performance	<b>Ballet I &amp; II Performance</b> (8-16 yr) 1 hr. Class	Optional	N/A	\$65	\$241	\$195	\$60	N/A	\$15	\$80	\$15
•	Elem. Ballroom Performance 1 hr. Rehearsal	Optional	N/A	\$65	\$241	\$195	\$55	N/A	\$15	\$80	\$15
	Jr/Youth Ballroom Performance 1 hr. Rehearsal	Optional	N/A	\$65	\$241	\$195	\$65	N/A	\$15	\$80	\$15
	El/Jr High All Lady Ballroom 1 hr. Rehearsal	Optional	N/A	\$65	\$241	\$195	\$55	N/A	\$15	\$80	\$15
	Pee Wee Showcase Comp. 1 hr. Rehearsal	Optional	N/A	\$65	\$241	\$195	\$55	\$65	\$15	\$80	\$15
Teams	Theater Arts Showcase Comp. 2 hr. Rehearsal	Optional	N/A	\$105	\$389	\$315	\$70	\$65	\$15	\$80	\$15
Competition	Pre-Teen Showcase Comp. 1 hr. Rehearsal 1 hr. Technique	\$105 Standard & Latin Class	\$95 6 hours Boot Camp	\$105	\$389	\$315	\$95	\$90	\$15	\$80	\$15
Showcase Co	Jr/Youth Ladies Showcase Comp. 2 hr. Rehearsal	\$65 Ladies Latin Class	\$95 6 hours Boot Camp	\$105	\$389	\$315	\$95	\$90	\$15	\$80	\$15
Sho	Jr./Youth Showcase Comp. 2 hr. Rehearsal 1 hr. Technique	\$105 Standard & Latin Class	\$95 6 hours Boot Camp	\$130	\$481	\$390	\$110	\$90	\$15	\$80	\$15
8	Pre-Teen Medley 2 hr. Team Rehearsal 1 hr. Technique	\$105 Standard & Latin Class	\$95 6 hours Boot Camp	\$130	\$481	\$390	\$125	\$90	\$15	\$80	\$15
Medley Teams	Junior Medley 3.5 hr. Team rehearsal 1 hr. Technique	\$105 Standard & Latin Class	\$120 9 hours Boot Camp	\$170	\$629	\$510	\$150	\$90	\$15	\$80	\$15
Me	Youth Medley 4 hr. Team rehearsal 1 hr. Technique	\$105 Standard & Latin Class	\$145 12 hour Boot Camp	\$180	\$667	\$540	\$215	\$90	\$15	\$80	\$15